
2016 Middle Tennessee Softball
Overall Statistics for Middle Tennessee (as of May 08, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 23-31   Home: 5-10   Away: 11-13   Neutral: 7-8   Conference: 6-18

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 3 BIRDSONG, Preciou  . 3 4 7 54-54 176 46 61 6 2 2 13 77  . 4 3 8 22 8 29 0  . 4 4 2 0 2 38-41 63 4 8  . 8 9 3

27 JENKINS, Carlie  . 2 8 3 49-48 138 29 39 8 3 4 23 65  . 4 7 1 19 11 27 0  . 4 1 1 0 0 10-10 290 53 3  . 9 9 1

15 GROVE, Payton  . 2 6 3 47-40 114 21 30 4 0 1 13 37  . 3 2 5 15 3 17 0  . 3 6 4 0 5 6-7 40 68 12  . 9 0 0

10 MUNOZ, Dani  . 2 5 2 52-50 147 18 37 4 1 7 27 64  . 4 3 5 9 12 30 0  . 3 4 1 2 0 2-2 183 4 4  . 9 7 9

26 USELTON, Kristin  . 2 4 8 54-54 149 13 37 4 1 0 17 43  . 2 8 9 9 4 10 0  . 3 0 9 0 4 0-1 32 110 6  . 9 5 9

30 GRIFFITH, Megan  . 2 4 8 47-32 105 11 26 1 0 1 18 30  . 2 8 6 9 2 17 0  . 3 1 6 1 1 2-3 43 41 8  . 9 1 3

 7 WHALEY, Austyn  . 2 3 3 47-43 129 25 30 9 1 6 32 59  . 4 5 7 18 1 22 0  . 3 3 1 0 0 0-0 80 81 9  . 9 4 7

16 HARRIS, Morgan  . 2 2 8 54-54 158 21 36 7 0 0 21 43  . 2 7 2 12 6 14 1  . 3 0 5 1 7 9-10 177 38 5  . 9 7 7

 6 PAYNE, Lauren  . 2 0 7 44-29 82 12 17 1 0 0 3 18  . 2 2 0 3 0 26 0  . 2 3 5 0 0 4-8 61 2 2  . 9 6 9

25 PORTILLO, Deja  . 1 8 2 49-49 132 15 24 1 0 0 7 25  . 1 8 9 11 2 13 0  . 2 5 5 0 6 4-5 59 1 3  . 9 5 2

--------------------

 2 CUCCIA, Kirstyn  . 3 7 2 25-25 78 21 29 6 1 1 25 40  . 5 1 3 7 1 11 0  . 4 2 0 2 2 4-4 25 3 0 1.000

 1 COOKUS, Randi  . 2 2 5 25-8 40 5 9 1 0 0 3 10  . 2 5 0 3 0 11 0  . 2 7 9 0 1 1-2 10 1 0 1.000

23 RIDDELL, Lauren  . 0 9 1 11-0 11 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 0 9 1 0 1 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

28 ADKINS, Kristen  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 5 7 54 1461 237 376 52 9 22 204 512  . 3 5 0 137 51 230 1  . 3 4 1 6 28 80-93 1067 486 65  . 9 6 0

Opponents  . 3 2 3 54 1525 263 493 83 8 36 239 700  . 4 5 9 90 25 154 4  . 3 6 9 7 28 55-70 1089 439 84  . 9 4 8

LOB - Team (358), Opp (346). DPs turned - Team (24), Opp (14). IBB - Team (1), BIRDSONG, P. 1. Picked off - PORTILLO, D. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

45 TAYLOR, Pattie  4 . 0 1 5-6 32 4 1 1/1 2 90.2 119 60 52 15 35 16 2 7  . 3 1 2 2 8 0 1 5

14 CHENEY, Kelci  4 . 0 6 14-16 39 37 15 4/1 0 194.2 252 137 113 52 100 44 4 18  . 3 0 6 7 12 0 3 17

24 CHOCALLO, Mega  5 . 2 2 4-9 21 13 4 1/0 0 67.0 117 63 50 21 18 22 2 11  . 3 8 1 2 5 0 3 6

--------------------

28 ADKINS, Kristen  6 . 3 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 5 3 3 2 1 1 0 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 1 0 0

Totals  4 . 2 9 23-31 54 54 20 7/1 2 355.2 493 263 218 90 154 83 8 36  . 3 2 3 11 25 1 7 28

Opponents  3 . 5 7 31-23 54 54 31 7/0 3 363.0 376 237 185 137 230 52 9 22  . 2 5 7 16 51 5 6 28

PB - Team (5), HARRIS, M. 5, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (3), HARRIS, M. 3, Opp (1). SBA/ATT - HARRIS, M. (55-70), CHENEY, K.

(38-46), TAYLOR, P. (7-12), CHOCALLO, M. (9-10), ADKINS, K. (1-2).



2016 Middle Tennessee Softball
Overall Statistics for Middle Tennessee (as of May 08, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 2 CUCCIA, Kirstyn 28 25 3 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

45 TAYLOR, Pattie 22 0 22 0 1.000 0 7 5  . 5 8 3 0 0

24 CHOCALLO, Mega 12 0 12 0 1.000 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

 1 COOKUS, Randi 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

28 ADKINS, Kristen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

27 JENKINS, Carlie 346 290 53 3  . 9 9 1 16 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

10 MUNOZ, Dani 191 183 4 4  . 9 7 9 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

16 HARRIS, Morgan 220 177 38 5  . 9 7 7 4 55 15  . 7 8 6 5 0

 6 PAYNE, Lauren 65 61 2 2  . 9 6 9 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

26 USELTON, Kristin 148 32 110 6  . 9 5 9 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 PORTILLO, Deja 63 59 1 3  . 9 5 2 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 7 WHALEY, Austyn 170 80 81 9  . 9 4 7 12 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 GRIFFITH, Megan 92 43 41 8  . 9 1 3 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 CHENEY, Kelci 54 4 45 5  . 9 0 7 1 38 8  . 8 2 6 0 0

15 GROVE, Payton 120 40 68 12  . 9 0 0 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 BIRDSONG, Preciou 75 63 4 8  . 8 9 3 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 RIDDELL, Lauren 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1618 1067 486 65  . 9 6 0 24 55 15  . 7 8 6 5 0

Opponents 1612 1089 439 84  . 9 4 8 14 80 13  . 8 6 0 6 0

Hitting minimums - 30 Games

Pitching minimums - 15 Games


